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April 25, 2013 
 
Electronic Mail, Received Receipt Requested 
Sent via e-mail to: 
dwane.brumfield@taminco.com 
 
Mr. Robert Dwane Brumfield, Site Manager 
Taminco, Inc. 
4575 Highway 90 East 
Pace, Florida 32571-0467 
 
Re: Title V Air Operation Permit Revision 

PROPOSED Permit Project No.: 1130004-021-AV 
Revision to Title V Air Operation Permit No.: 1130004-018-AV 

 Taminco Pace Plant 
 
Dear Mr. Brumfield: 
 
One copy of the “PROPOSED Determination” for the Title V Air Operation Permit Revision for the Taminco Pace 
Plant located at 4575 Highway 90 East in Pace, Santa Rosa County, is enclosed.  This letter is a courtesy to inform 
you that the DRAFT Permit has become a PROPOSED Permit. 
 
An electronic version of this determination has been posted on the Division of Air Resources Management’s world 
wide web site for the United States Environmental Protection Agency (USEPA) Region 4 office’s review.  The web 
site address is:  http://www.dep.state.fl.us/air/eproducts/apds/default.asp 
 
Pursuant to Section 403.0872(6), Florida Statutes, if no objection to the PROPOSED Permit is made by the USEPA 
within 45 days, the PROPOSED Permit will become a FINAL Permit no later than 55 days after the date on which 
the PROPOSED Permit was mailed (posted) to USEPA.  If USEPA has an objection to the PROPOSED Permit, the 
FINAL Permit will not be issued until the permitting authority receives written notice that the objection is resolved 
or withdrawn. 
 
If you have any questions, please contact the Project Engineer, Howard Ard, by telephone at 850.595.0622 or by e-
mail at howard.ard@dep.state.fl.us. 
 
Sincerely, 

 
J. Charles Harp 
Program Administrator 
Waste Management/Air Resources 
 
JCH/ha/m 
  
Enclosures 
 
copy furnished to: 
Ms. Reba Heath, Taminco Inc.,  reba.heath@taminco.com 
Mr. Robert Lunardini, P.E., URS Corporation,  bob.lunardini@urs.com 
Ms. Sheryl Watkins, URS Corporation,  sheryl.watkins@urs.com 
Ms. Ana Oquendo, EPA Region 4,  oquendo.ana@epa.gov 
Ms. Natasha Hazziez, U.S. EPA Region 4,  hazziez.natasha@epa.gov 
Ms. Barbara Friday, DEP BAR,  barbara.friday@dep.state.fl.us (for posting with U.S. EPA, Region 4) 
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